Question My understanding is that the Scott County R-IV School District in Missouri has approximately 923 students and around 69 classroom teachers. If this is the case we believe that FortiGate 601F Firewall will be a good choice. Is it okay to list that? Or do you have something else in mind? For FORTISWITCH Switch - FORTISWITCH 248E-POE - 1RU - Wired -1Gbps - Networking / Ports Qty: 52 - Gigabit Ethernet - None Processor - 512MB RAM - 128MB Flash Memory - Power supply - 100-240V AC, 50/60 Hz - RADIUS Authentication - Layer 2, Layer 3 Is it okay to list that? Or do you have something else in mind? We believe you will need the PoE for the WAPs. Modules, GBIC, transceivers what type of transceiver are you looking for, single-mode or multi-mode? 1G or 10G transceivers? Fortinet AP – indoor w 3year licensing is this one below okay to list for indoor? Or do you have something else in mind? Indoor Wireless Universal AP - Tri radio (2x 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/ax, 4x4 MIMO and 1x 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wave 2, 2x2 MU-MIMO), internal antennas, 1x 100/1000/2500 Base-T RJ45, 1x 10/100/1000 Base-T RJ45, BT/BLE, 1x Type A USB, 1x RS-232 RJ45 Serial Port. Ceil. Fortinet AP – outdoor w 3-year licensing is this one below okay to list for outdoor? Or do you have something else in mind? Outdoor Wireless AP - Tri radio (802.11 b/g/n/ax 2x2 MU-MIMO, 802.11 a/n/ac/ax 2x2 MU-MIMO and 1x 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wave 2, 1x1), internal antennas, 2x 10/100/1000 RJ45 port, BT/BLE, 1x Type A USB, 1x RS-232 RJ45 Serial Port. Pole/wall mount kit and PoE i For licensing: FortiCare Premium Support 3, 5 yr is okay? Or do you have something else in mind? WAPs Indoor different type of licensing? FortiAP-U431F 3,5 Year FortiCare Premium Support Or FortiAP-U Series UTP Service 3,5 Year FortiAP-U Series FortiGuard Universal Threat Protection Subscription Service License. Applicable to FortiGate or FortiCloud managed F-Series or later FortiAP-U family Access Points. For Outdoors is it okay to just get FortiAP-234F FortiCare Premium Support for those? You only mentioned installation. Does this mean no configuration is needed? Or did you mean installation and configuration?

Answer:

For the firewall i think in the past we had looked at the Fortigate 200G we are open to suggestions. Student count is correct. Teacher count is closer to 90. Layer 3 is preferred on at least 1 switch, layer 2 for remaining. yes POE on APs, 10G transceivers, Multimode, We are open to suggestions on APs as well i have model numbers sent over to be posted on the RFP. Installation and Configuration is needed.